
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00318

05/17/2
022

AND Defendant
WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. 
FARMER, SAMANTHA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00085

05/17/2
022

BLACKWELL, MELISSA 
DAWN Person 2

DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH 
and BLACKWELL, MELISSA 
DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00237

05/17/2
022

BOOTH, 
AMBROSE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BOOTH, AMBROSE

DOMESTIC A&B BY 
STRANGULATION, AFC (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00086

05/17/2
022

BUCK, PAULA 
MAE Person 2

RHEA, CHAD ALAN and 
BUCK, PAULA MAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00236

05/17/2
022

CLONTS, CHRISTOPHER 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLONTS, CHRISTOPHER 
WAYNE

DOMESTIC A&B RESULTING IN 
GREAT BODILY HARM (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00085

05/17/2
022

DAILY, ROBERT 
KENNETH Person 1

DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH 
and BLACKWELL, MELISSA 
DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00318

05/17/2
022

FARMER, 
KIETH Defendant

WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. 
FARMER, SAMANTHA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00318

05/17/2
022

FARMER, 
SAMANTHA Defendant

WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. 
FARMER, SAMANTHA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00317

05/17/2
022

GILER, BOBBY Defendant
RENT A CENTER vs. KING, 
BAILEY

MONEY DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00169

05/17/2
022

GOOMDA, ISIAH 
WIND Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GOOMDA, ISIAH WIND

PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2022-
00016

05/17/2
022

HEILIG, GARRETT 
STEPHEN Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF HEILIG, 
GARRETT STEPHEN

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00168

05/17/2
022

HERNANDEZ, 
JAIME Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HERNANDEZ, JAIME

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00167

05/17/2
022

JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER
DALE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER 
DALE

WILLFULLY DISTURBING, 
INTERFERING, DISRUPTING CITY 
BUSINESS (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00317

05/17/2
022

KING, BAILEY Defendant
RENT A CENTER vs. KING, 
BAILEY

MONEY DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00318

05/17/2
022

MILLER, JERRY Plaintiff
WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. 
FARMER, SAMANTHA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00170

05/17/20
22

MOLINA, 
HUMBERTO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MOLINA, HUMBERTO

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00318

05/17/20
22

OR Plaintiff
WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. 
FARMER, SAMANTHA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00072

05/17/20
22

POWELL, ELVIN LEE Defendant
POWELL, LYSETTA E. vs. POWELL, 
ELVIN LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00072

05/17/20
22

POWELL, LYSETTA E. Plaintiff
POWELL, LYSETTA E. vs. POWELL, 
ELVIN LEE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00317

05/17/20
22

RENT A CENTER Plaintiff RENT A CENTER vs. KING, BAILEY MONEY DAMAGES

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00086

05/17/20
22

RHEA, CHAD ALAN Person 1
RHEA, CHAD ALAN and BUCK, 
PAULA MAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00784

05/17/20
22

TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY 
ROBERT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY 
ROBERT

OPER M/V W/O A VALID 
D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00318

05/17/20
22

WEHRLE, TIMOTHY 
REED Plaintiff

WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. 
FARMER, SAMANTHA

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER
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