Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00318	05/17/2 022	AND Defendant	WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. FARMER, SAMANTHA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00085	05/17/2 022	BLACKWELL, MELISSA DAWN Person 2	DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH and BLACKWELL, MELISSA DAWN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00237	05/17/2 022	BOOTH, AMBROSE <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BOOTH, AMBROSE	DOMESTIC A&B BY STRANGULATION, AFC (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00086	05/17/2 022	BUCK, PAULA MAE Person 2	RHEA, CHAD ALAN and BUCK, PAULA MAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2022- 00236	05/17/2 022	CLONTS, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLONTS, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE	DOMESTIC A&B RESULTING IN GREAT BODILY HARM (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00085	05/17/2 022	DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH <mark>Person 1</mark>	DAILY, ROBERT KENNETH and BLACKWELL, MELISSA DAWN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00318	05/17/2 022	FARMER, KIETH <mark>Defendant</mark>	WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. FARMER, SAMANTHA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00318	05/17/2 022	FARMER, SAMANTHA <mark>Defendant</mark>	WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. FARMER, SAMANTHA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00317	05/17/2 022	GILER, BOBBY Defendant	RENT A CENTER vs. KING, BAILEY	MONEY DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00169	05/17/2 022	GOOMDA, ISIAH WIND <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GOOMDA, ISIAH WIND	PUBLIC INTOXICATION (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2022- 00016	05/17/2 022	HEILIG, GARRETT STEPHEN <b>Plaintiff</b>	IN THE MATTER OF HEILIG, GARRETT STEPHEN	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00168	05/17/2 022	HERNANDEZ, JAIME Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HERNANDEZ, JAIME	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00167	05/17/2 022	JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER DALE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER DALE	WILLFULLY DISTURBING, INTERFERING, DISRUPTING CITY BUSINESS (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00317	05/17/2 022	KING, BAILEY Defendant	RENT A CENTER vs. KING, BAILEY	MONEY DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00318	05/17/2 022	MILLER, JERRY Plaintiff	WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. FARMER, SAMANTHA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2022- 00170	05/17/20 22	MOLINA, HUMBERTO <b>Defendant</b>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MOLINA, HUMBERTO	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00318	05/17/20 22	OR Plaintiff	WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. FARMER, SAMANTHA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00072	05/17/20 22	POWELL, ELVIN LEE Defendant	POWELL, LYSETTA E. vs. POWELL, ELVIN LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2022- 00072	05/17/20 22	POWELL, LYSETTA E. Plaintiff	POWELL, LYSETTA E. vs. POWELL, ELVIN LEE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00317	05/17/20 22	RENT A CENTER Plaintiff	RENT A CENTER vs. KING, BAILEY	MONEY DAMAGES
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00086	05/17/20 22	RHEA, CHAD ALAN Person 1	RHEA, CHAD ALAN and BUCK, PAULA MAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	TR-2022- 00784	05/17/20 22	TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY ROBERT <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. TAYLOR, CHARLES HARVEY ROBERT	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00318	05/17/20 22	WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED <b>Plaintiff</b>	WEHRLE, TIMOTHY REED vs. FARMER, SAMANTHA	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER